# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7670769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANN+HUMMEL GMBH	11/30/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOLDTECS-01-2022 GMBH
Street Address:	GRUBENWEG 22
City:	BAD HARZBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	38667

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8011469
Patent Number:	8015958
Patent Number:	8038878
Patent Number:	8272371
Patent Number:	8544439
Patent Number:	8834031
Patent Number:	8851041
Patent Number:	8899433
Patent Number:	9186979
Patent Number:	9249717
Patent Number:	10208788
Patent Number:	10550805
Patent Number:	11274640
Patent Number:	11306982

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)535-1435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-535-2220

dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com Email:

> **PATENT REEL: 061936 FRAME: 0083**

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. HUDAK, JR.

Address Line 1: 30B NORTHWEST AVE., SUITE 210

Address Line 4: TALLMADGE, OHIO 44278

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STT-DT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL J. HUDAK, JR.

**SIGNATURE:** /djhudakjr/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/01/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=STT-DT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=STT-DT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061936 FRAME: 0084

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this <u>SO</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2022 by Mann+Hummel GmbH, having a place of business at Schwieberdinger Strasse 126, 71636 Ludwigsburg, Germany ("Assignor") in favor of MoldTecs-01-2022 GmbH, having a place of business at Grubenweg 22, 38667 Bad Harzburg, Germany ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Patents listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee the Patents and all of their right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Patents together with (i) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patents, and (ii) all rights to sue for and collect damages for any and all past infringements of the Patents, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors or assigns as unity and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor, if assignment thereof had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

MANN+HUMMEL GMBH  By: 1.V. Dryo Koch  Name: Ingo Koch	MARCUS EHULE
Title: 1P Hanger Witness:	Director IP
e: STT-DT	toy the interpretation of the control of the contro

## Schedule A

- U.S. Patent No. 8,011,469 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 8,015,958 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 8,038,878 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 8,272,371 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 8,544,439 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 8,834,031 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 8,851,041 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 8,899,433 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 9,186,979 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 9,249,717 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 10,208,788 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 10,550,805 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 11,274,640 B2
- U.S. Patent No. 11,306,982 B2

Ro

County The Strain

PATENT

REEL: 061936 FRAME: 0086